

TEMAGAMI BEAR ISLAND, LAKE TEMAGAMI, ONTARIO POH 1CO

## **BEAR ISLAND EDUCATION AUTHORITY**

## CALL FOR FOUR (4) BOARD MEMBERS AND ONE (1) CHAIRPERSON

## Term ending September 30, 2026

The Bear Island Education Authority (BIEA) has the direction and mandate from the Temagami First Nation Chief and Council. The role of the BIEA is to provide and administer the educational services of the Temagami First Nation elementary, secondary, and post-secondary level.

Chief and Council had delegated specific powers, duties, and responsibilities to the appointed Board members as per the Temagami First Nation Bear Island Education Authority Terms of Reference effective since June 6, 2011.

Chief and Council are inviting interested persons to submit a letter stating reasons why you are interested in joining the BIEA and an indication of the skills and relevant experience you may bring the BIEA. Chief and Council will review all applicants and appoint one (1) Chairperson and four (4) board members. The Ex-Officio for this committee is Councillor Alice Moore and the Alternate is Chief Shelly Moore-Frappier.

Please note that BIEA appointments will be conditional on obtaining a current Criminal Reference Check. If you would like more information, the Terms of Reference for the Board can be found at www.temagamifirstnation.ca

## MAIL/FAX/EMAIL APPLICATIONS by Wednesday September 20, 2023, no later than 12:00pm to:

**Temagami First Nation General Delivery** Bear Island, Ontario **POH 1CO** 

Subject: BIEA BOARD MEMBERS

Fax (705) 237-8959 Email laura.irvine@temagamifirstnation.ca



